holders of record the one thousand

shares of new stock of the par value of

one hundred dollars ($100) a share at

three hundred dollars ($300) . This will

give the bank three hundred thousand

dollars ($300,000) capital , and a surplus

and undivided profits of four hundred

and fifty-three thousand, eight hundred

and six dollars ($453,806) .

The rapid growth of the bank's de-

posits, with several branch offices , seem

to require this addition to its assets.

A NOTRE DAME LADY.

I will send free, with full Instructions, some

of this simple preparation for the cure of Leu-

corrhoea, Ulceration Displacements.